MATERIALS AND FINISHES:
Insulator:  Glass filled DAP per ASTM-D-5948, SDG-F, UL
94V-0, green color.
Contacts:    Precision machined copper alloy.
Contact Plating:  Military performance - 0.000050 inch [1.27 µ] gold
over copper plate. IEC 60807-2, Performance Level
One - gold flash over nickel plate. Other  finishes
available upon request.

*2   Ferrite inductor is available on contact types 32 and 36 only. For more
information on ferrite inductors, see page 7.
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 8
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
HDC 37 S 5 B3 0 T 0 /AA
10
-50
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
HDC series.
STEP 8 -SHELL OPTIONS
 0 - Zinc plated.
 C - Cadmium plated with chromate seal
 L - Electroless nickel.
 R - Electroless nickel and dimpled
  (male connectors only)
  S - Stainless steel, passivated.
 X - Tin plated.
 Z - Tin plated and dimpled (male connectors only).
*1 STEP 6 -  HOODS AND PUSH-ON FASTENERS
 0 - None.
 J - Hood, top opening, plastic.
 L - Hood, side opening, plastic.
 Y -  Hood, top opening, plastic with rotating male Jackscrews.
Available in size 50 only.
 Y6 -  Hood, top opening, plastic with rotating male and female polarized
jackscrews. Available in size 50 only.
 Z -  Hood, top or side opening, robust and extended height, composite
and plastic with rotating male jackscrews.
 H - Hood, top opening, metal. Available in size 15, 25, 37 and 50 only.
 G - Hood, EMI/RFI, die cast zinc.
  AN - Lightweight aluminum hood, nickel finish.
 AL - Lightweight aluminum hood, nickel finish, low-profile.
 W - Hood, top or side opening, plastic. Available is size 9, 15, and 25 only.
 N - Push-on fastener, for right angle (90°) mounting brackets.
 *2 F - Ferrite Inductor.
*1 STEP 5 - MOUNTING STYLE
0 - Mounting hole, 0.120 [3.05] ø.
02 - Mounting hole, 0.154 [3.91] Ø.
B3 - Bracket, mounting, right angle (90°) metal with cross bar.
B8 - Bracket, mounting, right angle (90°) plastic with cross bar.
F - Float mounts, universal.
P - Threaded post, brass, 0.225 [5.71] length.
P2 - Threaded post, nylon, 0.225 [5.71] length.
R2 - Bracket, mounting, right angle (90°) metal, swaged to
connector with 4-40 thread fixed female jackscrews with
cross bar.
R6 - Bracket, mounting, right angle (90°) metal, swaged to
connector with 0.120 [3.05] ø mounting hole with cross bar.
R7 - Bracket, mounting, right angle (90°) metal, swaged to
connector with 4-40 threads with cross bar.
R8 - Bracket, mounting, right angle (90°) metal, swaged to
connector with 4-40 locknut with cross bar.
S - Swaged spacer, 4-40 threads, 0.225 [5.71] length.
S2 - Swaged spacer, 4-40 threads, 0.125 [3.18] length.
S5 - Swaged locknut, 4-40 threads.
S6 - Swaged spacer with push-on fastener, 4-40 threads,
0.225 [5.71] length.
S7 - Swaged spacer with push-on fastener for use with
ferrite inductor, 4-40 threads, 0.375 [9.53] length.
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
2 - Solder cup.
3 - Solder, straight printed board mount with 0.170
[4.32] tail length.
32 - Solder, straight printed board mount with 0.375
[9.52] tail length.
36 - Solder, straight printed board mount with 0.236
[5.99] tail length.
5 - Solder, right angle (90°) printed board mount with
0.283 [7.19] contact extension.
STEP 2 -   CONNECTOR VARIANTS
9, 15, 25, 37, 50
STEP